
Farmingdale State (12-4, 9-1 Sky.) -vs- Mt. St. Mary's (14-5, 8-0 Sky.)
02/05/04 at Newburgh, NY

 
 

 
 
Farmingdale State 43

Mt. St. Mary's 67

Date: 02/05/04
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Newburgh, NY
Referees: Randy Mudge, Charles Bell, Ronald Whipple
Notes: Skyline Conference Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Farmingdale State 28 15 43
Mt. St. Mary's 22 45 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Billips, Sharon * 32 5-8 0-1 3-4 3-2 5 4 2 4 0 1 13
23 King, Karen * 31 5-12 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 6 3 0 10
33 Houpe, Danielle * 34 1-5 0-2 2-10 2-4 6 2 4 7 0 2 4
14 Lovelace, Caress * 30 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 3 4
10 Moses, Lisa * 17 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 2 0
05 Williams, Angela 21 2-11 0-5 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
04 Reliford, Shanell 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 4
11 Roberts, Taisha 14 1-5 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 2 3
12 Speaks, Shakeema 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Caesar, Melanie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-53 1-13 8-18 15-19 34 19 8 28 3 12 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-53   32.1 % 1-13   7.7 % 8-18   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Tanya Thompson * 21 5-11 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 13
45 Oneisha Staples * 35 5-9 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 8 6 0 4 11
33 Stacy Schultz * 28 3-9 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 5 10
12 Kellie Stuart * 31 3-6 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 9
32 Nneka Cruse * 25 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 1 6
42 LaSheena Brown 9 3-5 0-0 4-5 2-4 6 1 0 0 2 0 10
20 Meghan Robinson 6 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
43 Selena Mc Gillivary 5 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Aisha Harriott 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Annie Cossolini 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0
23 Meghan Karcher 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Mary Kurnat 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 Ashley Miller 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meagan LaDue 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 1-6 20-23 13-25 38 16 13 22 2 11 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-53   43.4 % 1-6   16.7 % 20-23   87.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Farmingdale State 28

Mt. St. Mary's 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Billips, Sharon 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 8
23 King, Karen 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 3 1 0 6
33 Houpe, Danielle 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 2 0
14 Lovelace, Caress 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Moses, Lisa 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Williams, Angela 14 2-10 0-5 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
4 Reliford, Shanell 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Roberts, Taisha 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 2 3
12 Speaks, Shakeema 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Caesar, Melanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 1-7 3-4 10-13 23 7 6 11 1 6 28
37.5 % 14.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tanya Thompson 9 2-7 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
45 Oneisha Staples 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0
33 Stacy Schultz 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
12 Kellie Stuart 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Nneka Cruse 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
42 LaSheena Brown 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
20 Meghan Robinson 2 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
43 Selena Mc Gillivary 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Aisha Harriott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Annie Cossolini 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
23 Meghan Karcher 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Mary Kurnat 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Ashley Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meagan LaDue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 8-28 0-4 6-7 8-11 19 4 5 12 0 3 22
28.6 % 0.0 % 85.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Farmingdale State 15

Mt. St. Mary's 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Billips, Sharon 18 1-3 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 5
23 King, Karen 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 2 0 4
33 Houpe, Danielle 15 1-4 0-2 2-10 1-2 3 2 0 5 0 0 4
14 Lovelace, Caress 20 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 3 2
10 Moses, Lisa 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 2 0
5 Williams, Angela 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Reliford, Shanell 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Roberts, Taisha 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Speaks, Shakeema 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Caesar, Melanie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-21 0-6 5-14 5-6 11 12 2 17 2 6 15
23.8 % 0.0 % 35.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tanya Thompson 12 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
45 Oneisha Staples 17 5-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 5 5 0 3 11
33 Stacy Schultz 13 1-5 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 4 6
12 Kellie Stuart 16 2-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 7
32 Nneka Cruse 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
42 LaSheena Brown 4 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 2 0 5
20 Meghan Robinson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Selena Mc Gillivary 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Aisha Harriott 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Annie Cossolini 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
23 Meghan Karcher 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Mary Kurnat 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Miller 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meagan LaDue 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-25 1-2 14-16 5-14 19 12 8 10 2 8 45
60.0 % 50.0 % 87.5 %


